
1 
 

RESOLUTION NO.    (N.C.S.) 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 

AGREEMENT WITH SMITH & ENRIGHT LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. FOR 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES RELATED TO THE REMOVAL OF UNLAWFUL 

CAMPSITES, BULKY ITEMS, AND PERSONAL PROPERTY 

  

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2015 the City Council approved resolution 20884 which 

authorized City Manager to execute an Agreement with Smith & Enright Landscaping Services 

Inc (“S&E”) for Encampment Cleanup Services (“Original Agreement”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the term of the Original Agreement was set to end on November 30, 2017; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, on November 1, 2017 the City of Salinas and S&E formally extended the 

term of the Original Agreement through November 30, 2019 (“First Amendment”); and 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2 of the Original Agreement the City and S&E desire to 

extend the Agreement for an additional two years through November 30, 2021 (“Second 

Amendment”); and  

  

WHEREAS, an appropriation of $75,000 from General Fund to CIP 9068 is required in 

order to fund the program. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Salinas City Council hereby 

approves of the Second Amendment to the agreement and hereby authorizes the City Manager or 

his Designee to execute the Second Amendment on behalf of the City of Salinas all required 

documentation upon prior approval as to form by the City Attorney; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Salinas City Council hereby approves an 

appropriation of $75,000 of General Fund to CIP 9068. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of August 2019, by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  

     

NOES:   

 

ABSENT:  

 

ABSTAIN:        
 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

 

APPROVED:  

 

________________________ 

       Joe Gunter, Mayor 

ATTEST:  

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 


